
FAR WEST TECH FINALS 

WOMEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  3/29/2026 Start Time 10:30 / 12:30

Far West 

Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team

Northstar Resort

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Whitaker, Darryl USA

Referee Teslaa, Tommy USA

Chief of Race Slagel, Margaret USA

Course Name LOGGERS 

Start Altitude 2402m

Finish Altitude 2278m

Vertical Drop 124m

Homologation Number U1106/11/16

Course Setter Trabert, Scott USA

Gates/Turning Gates 51/50

Start Time 10:30

Schelert, Edward USA

Gates/Turning Gates 49/47

Start Time 12:30

Number of Competitors: 50, Number of NOCs: 13, NAT List # 2026,   Applied Penalty  148.76 F=730

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  17 F6936051 Tomaier, Sara 2010 MMST Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowboard Team40.48 (1) 42.78 (1) 1:23.26     0.00

2  34 F6978499 Schlosser, Zuzana 2011 NSST Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team42.30 (3) 43.78 (2) 1:26.08 2.82    24.72

3  26 F6801130 Cronin, Avery 2010 NSST Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team42.58 (4) 44.24 (3) 1:26.82 3.56    31.21

4  30 F6756626 Knight, Jadyn 2010 NSST Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team42.86 (5) 44.38 (4) 1:27.24 3.98    34.90

5  16 F7190080 Hinson, Sadie 2011 MMST Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowboard Team43.77 (9) 44.85 (6) 1:28.62 5.36    46.99

6  50 F6986416 Quinn, Kinley 2010 TPT Team Palisades Tahoe43.69 (8) 45.07 (7) 1:28.76 5.50    48.22

7  39 F6829674 McMahon, Adrienne 2010 SBSTA Sugar Bowl Ski Team & Academy43.35 (6) 45.68 (10) 1:29.03 5.77    50.59

8  32 F6946543 Lu, Madeline 2008 NSST Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team44.49 (11) 44.82 (5) 1:29.31 6.05    53.04

9  6 F7038756 Flocchini, Olivia 2010 DPSEF Diamond Peak Ski Education Foundation44.14 (10) 45.62 (9) 1:29.76 6.50    56.99

10  41 F7042013 Courtney, Anya 2011 TPT Team Palisades Tahoe43.61 (7) 46.37 (13) 1:29.98 6.72    58.92

11  25 F6995089 Carlson, Zoe 2010 NSST Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team44.71 (12) 45.46 (8) 1:30.17 6.91    60.58

12  48 F6873843 Mercer, Stella 2011 TPT Team Palisades Tahoe41.03 (2) 50.04 (29) 1:31.07 7.81    68.48

13  24 F6793464 Byrnes, Cali 2010 NSST Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team45.92 (13) 45.90 (12) 1:31.82 8.56    75.05

14  77 F7142089 Horton, Lizzie 2010 DPSEF Diamond Peak Ski Education Foundation46.98 (18) 45.87 (11) 1:32.85 9.59    84.08

15  43 F7072091 Lerner, Polina 2011 TPT Team Palisades Tahoe46.19 (14) 47.00 (15) 1:33.19 9.93    87.06

16  37 F6912769 Jockin, Julia 2009 SSRT Snow Summit Race Team BBSEF46.53 (15) 47.26 (17) 1:33.79 10.53    92.32

17  47 F6993174 McGuire, Maddie 2011 TPT Team Palisades Tahoe46.94 (17) 47.07 (16) 1:34.01 10.75    94.25

18  5 F6996485 Blachman, Ellery 2011 DPSEF Diamond Peak Ski Education Foundation47.44 (19) 47.93 (18) 1:35.37 12.11   106.18

19  29 F6685737 Hsu, Emilia 2007 NSST Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team46.67 (16) 48.80 (21) 1:35.47 12.21   107.05

20  40 F6918075 Wood, Vivienne 2011 SBSTA Sugar Bowl Ski Team & Academy48.91 (21) 46.80 (14) 1:35.71 12.45   109.16

21  28 F7228282 Gunderson, Kelsey 2010 NSST Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team48.01 (20) 48.77 (20) 1:36.78 13.52   118.54

22  49 F7233334 Opshaug, Megan 2011 TPT Team Palisades Tahoe49.85 (24) 48.31 (19) 1:38.16 14.90   130.64

23  35 F6861321 Schnepp, Arabelle 2010 NSST Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team49.43 (22) 49.55 (26) 1:38.98 15.72   137.83

24  15 F6936086 Griffith, Resi 2010 MMST Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowboard Team49.82 (23) 49.78 (28) 1:39.60 16.34   143.26

25  45 F7147830 Lynch, Devan 2011 TPT Team Palisades Tahoe50.78 (26) 49.08 (23) 1:39.86 16.60   145.54

26  8 F7105311 Horton, Sarah 2010 DPSEF Diamond Peak Ski Education Foundation51.15 (28) 49.01 (22) 1:40.16 16.90   148.17

27  44 F6996729 Liu, Yiran 2011 TPT Team Palisades Tahoe50.95 (27) 49.24 (24) 1:40.19 16.93   148.44

28  14 F7159853 Carroll, Lindzy 2009 MMST Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowboard Team50.41 (25) 50.05 (30) 1:40.46 17.20   150.80

29  46 F7147844 Lynch, Rowan 2011 TPT Team Palisades Tahoe51.24 (29) 49.34 (25) 1:40.58 17.32   151.86

30  27 F6901974 Fuchs, Ella 2008 NSST Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team51.41 (30) 49.68 (27) 1:41.09 17.83   156.33

31  1 F6995997 Arneborn, Sonja 2009 BVSF Bear Valley Snowsports Foundation51.73 (32) 51.27 (31) 1:43.00 19.74   173.07

32  53 F7033212 Tam, Anna 2011 NSST USA 51.82 (33) 52.54 (32) 1:44.36 21.10   185.00

33  13 F6989010 Bien, Ashley 2011 MMST Mammoth Mountain Ski & Snowboard Team51.98 (35) 52.75 (33) 1:44.73 21.47   188.24

34  38 F6805708 Yon, Lindsay 2009 SSRT Snow Summit Race Team BBSEF51.83 (34) 53.03 (35) 1:44.86 21.60   189.38
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FAR WEST TECH FINALS 

WOMEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  3/29/2026 Start Time 10:30 / 12:30

Far West 

Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team

Northstar Resort

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

35  10 F7290489 Newell, Tarrah 2009 DPSEF Diamond Peak Ski Education Foundation52.25 (36) 52.79 (34) 1:45.04 21.78   190.96

 4 F6812589 Shawkey, Emma 2011 BVSF Bear Valley Snowsports Foundation51.51 (31) 53.53 (37) 1:45.04 21.78   190.96

37  20 F7471837 Coyle, Rowynn 2011 ROSE Mt Rose Ski Team52.30 (37) 53.21 (36) 1:45.51 22.25   195.08

38  19 F7317513 Carden, Charlotte 2010 ROSE Mt Rose Ski Team53.54 (38) 54.85 (40) 1:48.39 25.13   220.33

39  12 F7419283 Vaillancourt, Haley 2009 KSEF Kirkwood Ski Education Foundation54.47 (41) 54.47 (38) 1:48.94 25.68   225.15

40  22 F7195060 Gernert, Athena 2011 MSST Mt Shasta Ski and Snowboard Team55.05 (43) 54.78 (39) 1:49.83 26.57   232.96

41  23 F7232644 Racki, Olivia 2009 MSST Mt Shasta Ski and Snowboard Team54.43 (40) 56.12 (41) 1:50.55 27.29   239.27

42  42 F6994892 Fidelman, Veronika 2011 TPT Team Palisades Tahoe54.80 (42) 56.46 (42) 1:51.26 28.00   245.50

43  31 F6985902 Kwan, Mikaela 2009 NSST Northstar Ski and Snowboard Team54.07 (39) 57.26 (43) 1:51.33 28.07   246.11

44  52 F6996235 McPeek, Andrea 2011 TPTA Team Palisades Tahoe Alpine57.86 (44) 1:01.02 (44) 1:58.88 35.62   312.31

45  21 F7391909 Squires, Scarlett 2011 ROSE Mt Rose Ski Team59.34 (45) 1:04.36 (45) 2:03.70 40.44   354.57

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN:   3 competitors

 3 F7361328 Olson, Annika 2011 BVSF Bear Valley Snowsports Foundation

 9 F7070339 Murphy, Camille 2010 DPSEF Diamond Peak Ski Education Foundation

 36 I6828324 Sun, Kira 2009 PCSS Park City Ski and Snowboard

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   1 competitor

 51 F6995983 Stein, Alexandra 2011 TPT Team Palisades Tahoe

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:   1 competitor

 18 F7119385 Beerman, Brooklyn 2011 ROSE Mt Rose Ski Team Gate    0

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

Whitaker, Darryl     (USA)  ___________________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - Samatha Brown

A - Mila Kwan

USA

USA

C - Lucy Johnson

C - 

USAB - Siena Flynn

B - Riana Paula

USA

USA

Conditions on course

Snow: Temperature - Start: 0C / 32F Temperature - Finish: 0C / 32F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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